The Sensitive Empowerment Community Partial Scholarship Guidelines & Application

Program Overview

The Sensitive Empowerment Community brings together a highly sensitive "family" from around the world to share our experiences and create a sense of belonging and validation. As we learn from one another in this nurturing and supportive space, we honor our sensitive gifts, improve our well-being, and brightly shine our lights. Our hope is to spark a global paradigm shift for HSPs.

Our Partial Scholarship Program intends to support dedicated HSPs who want to participate actively in our community and believe in our giving and receiving philosophy and otherwise would not be able to join at the full rate.

Please read carefully and follow the guidelines outlined below before applying for a Partial Scholarship Award.

Partial Scholarship Availability & Award Amount

Scholarships are granted to those who meet the requirements for approval.

Whenever we are able to award scholarships to our community, our partial scholarship award can cover 50% of the full rate for 6 months. Our scholarship team makes our scholarship award determinations based on several factors, including the size of our award fund and the approximate number of applications.

Applicants should only apply for a scholarship if they are able to pay 50% of the community fees. We make every effort to offer partial scholarships, but we cannot promise to have scholarships available for everyone.

Partial Scholarship Qualifications

To qualify for a partial scholarship, prospective participants must complete and submit a Partial Scholarship Application Form, answering all questions accurately and honestly. Questions related to the following:

- Your ability to commit to 6 months of membership if the partial scholarship is awarded
- Your financial need at the time of application
- Your level of active engagement in the community, including events, groups, and discussions

Partial Scholarship Award Notifications

All applicants will be notified of their award status by email, typically within 1-2 weeks of application.

Refund Policy for Scholarship Participants

The intention of our scholarship program is to support individuals who are dedicated to being active members but who otherwise would not be able to afford to join. We expect applicants to be firmly committed to community participation and abide by community guidelines. For that reason, the portion of the community paid by scholarship recipients is non-refundable.

Final Note to Applicants

Thank you for your time in reading and understanding this information. We hope that we have made the scholarship application process as clear and simple to understand and follow as possible. Should you have additional questions about our partial scholarship program that have not been answered in this document, please email our support team at info@juliebjelland.com.

Partial Scholarship Application Form

If you have read the above guidelines and you would like to submit an application for a partial scholarship to offset the fees for the community, please use the following link to access the online application form:

Click Here to Access the Scholarship Application Form